As Di P.	irector and O. Bo	op: nents Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR r of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
_		<u> </u>		Attorney Docket No. 118791				
		record the attached document. unber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocument: 2					
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ics): Satoru HATTORI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	BROTE 15-1 NA MIZUH NAGOY	YA-SHI KEN 467-8561				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	X	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
	□ B,	Other Execution Date: March 23, 2004						
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with anew appl	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/202,228	C. Patent No.(s	s)				
		Additional numbers atte	 ucheđ? □ Yes ⊠ No					
5.	Nam conc	ne and address of party to whom correspondence terming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>I</u>					
	Nai	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge total fee (37)	e Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Add	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandría, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number #5-0461.					
9.	To th	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa- riginal documents	uion is true and correct	and any attuched copy is a true copy of				
	Jame	s/A. Oliff, Registration/No. 27,075 L. Cooney, Registration No. 54,045	Date: _	April 27, 2004				

PATENT REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 04/27/2004

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Satoru	HATTORI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
			(8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 N	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	BATTER	Y CHARGER FOR	TAPE PRINTIN	Ġ MACH	INE		
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	1	·						
	Application Numbe	Г	· -	_					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		he undersigned has (h	nave) executed an a			United States of Ar	nerica
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appli filed	cation Serial Number					
application any application Assignment claims of reexamin States refull right the herewith, which madocument	ons and patents as the continuation or continuation or continuation in every way possible in the undersigned action a grant of a validation a grant of a validation in the undersigned is ultimated from said appropriate in the undersigned in the undersigned at the enecessary or deat.	e Assique agree or diversition of the agree of Unite hereby lication terest hereby esirable	gnees may (s) to execution therecy teaning evice (s) to execute (s) to perfect (s) to perfect (s) to the s herein assi (s) grant(s) the herein are	ate all papers necession, or any patent or reistlence and going forwall the all papers and do form all affirmative active to the Assignee, is) and request(s) the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has the firm of OLIFF & Both Comply with the rule	ary in connection was a application based application based with such interfection and performed and	with any infosed thereof rence, m any act r similar agecessary latents to interest, a ecuted, and er to insertes Patent	terference which in, for the invention to which may be a greements. to obtain, maintain ssue any and all nd hereby coven id will not execute ton this assignment and Trademark	may be declared on, and to cooperate the cooperate and to cooperate the cooperate and the cooperate that has that he has (t) any agreements that he cooperate any further identifications.	concerning the with the ection with reissue or the United hey have) in conflict
	-			undersigned on the					
Date	<u>Mar. 2:</u>	3. 2	2004	. Name of Inve	ntor _Sat	oru	Hatto	<u></u>	(SEAL)
Date			_	Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)
Date			_	Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	ntor			<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)

Name of Inventor _____

PATENT

REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0276